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College of Science and Technology 

Texas Southern University 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 

2013-2015 
Draft: April 24 2013 

 

T = TENURED 

TR = TENURE TRACK 

NV = NON VOTING 

 

 

1. CURRICULUM PLANNING AND EVALUATION  

The Committee shall review new proposals and requests for changes in the academic programs 
of the College as approved by the departmental committees and make recommendations to the 
University Curriculum Council, and the faculty on the establishment or modifications of 
curricula.  It shall review and evaluate total curriculum at regular intervals and report its 
conclusions to the faculty. 

 Victor Obot, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Pearlie Fennell, Professor (T) 
 Carlos. R. Handy, Professor (T) 
 David Olowokere, Professor (T) 
 Boma T. Afiesimama, Associate Professor (T) 
 Kiran Chilakamarri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Yi Qi, Associate Professor (T) 
 Aladdin Sleem, Associate Professor (T) 
 Alamelu Sundaresan, Associate Professor (T) 
 Carl Lott, Assistant Professor (T), 2013-2015 
 Hyun-Min Hwang, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Audrey N. Player, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Vernon Baker, Visiting Instructor (NV) 
 Ex-Officio: Shishir Shishodia, Interim Associate Dean  
 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 
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2. PROGRAM ASSESSMENT 

The Committee shall develop and implement program assessment plans for the College. 

 Aladdin Sleem, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shahryar Darayan, Professor (T) 
 Pearlie M. Fennell, Professor (T) 
 Victor Obot, Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Robert M. Nehs, Associate Professor (T) 
 Yi Qi, Associate Professor (T) 
 Maruthi Bhaskar, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Shodimu-Emmanuel Olumni, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Daniel Vrinceanu, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Vernon Baker, Visiting Instructor (NV) 
 Ex-Officio: Shishir Shishodia, Interim Associate Dean  
 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 

 
3. RANK, TENURE AND PROMOTION 

The Committee shall develop the College Tenure and Promotion guidelines.  The Committee 
shall review all applications submitted from faculty in the College for rank, tenure and 
promotion, and make recommendation to the Dean.  The committee shall also review post-tenure 
review documents and make appropriate recommendation to the Dean. 

 Marian Hillar, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Daniel Bessis, Professor (T) 
 Shahryar Darayan, Professor (T) 
 Yuanjian Deng, Professor (T) 
 Khaled Kamel, Professor (T) 
 Demetrios Kazakos, Professor (T) 
 Carol Lewis, Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 

 
4. COLLEGE BY-LAWS COMMITTEE 

The Committee shall develop and revise the College By-Laws. 

 Oscar Criner, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Carlos Handy, Professor (T) 
 Marian Hillar, Professor (T) 
 Rasoul Saneifard, Professor (T) 
 Bobby Wilson, Professor (T) 
 Kiran Chilakamarri, Associate Professor (T) 
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 Lila Ghemri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Edward Osakue, Associate Professor (T) 
 C.J. Tymczak, Associate Professor (T) 

 
5. ENROLLMENT AND RETENTION 

The Committee shall devise recruitment plans, and develop and implement effective strategies 
for retention. 

 Roderick Holmes, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 M. Farrukh Khan, Associate Professor (T) 
 Edward Osakue, Associate Professor (T) 
 Graham Thomas, Associate Professor (T) 
 Charles Glass, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Mark Harvey, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Miao Pan, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Audrey Player, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Maria Burns, Instructor (NV) 
 Joan Evans, Instructor (NV) 
 Mario G. Hollomon, Visiting Assistant Professor (NV) 
 Evangeline Pearson, Staff 
 Ursurla Williams, Staff 
 Ex-Officio: Desiree Jackson, Assistant Dean 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 

 
6. RESEARCH 

The Committee shall develop and implement guidelines, policies, procedures, and strategies, 
which will enhance research programs and scholarly activities of the faculty in the College.  The 
committee shall plan and lead various research and scholarly activities in the College.  The 
Committee shall also oversee the faculty developmental programs for the College. 

 Lila Ghemri, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 Hyun-Min Hwang, Vice-Chair, Assistant Professor 
 Fawzia Abdel-Rahman, Professor (T) 
 Xuemin Chen, Associate Professor (T) 
 Kiran Chilakamarri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Nancy Glenn, Associate Professor (T) 
 M. Farrukh Khan, Associate Professor (T) 
 Edward Osakue, Associate Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Christopher J. Tymczak, Associate Professor (T) 
 Alamelu Sundaresan, Associate Professor (T) 
 Xin Wei, Associate Professor (T) 
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 Yuhong Zhang, Associate Professor (T) 
 Jade Clement, Associate Professor (T) 
 Mark Harvey, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Shodimu-Emmanuel Olufemi, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Jason Rosenzweig, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Ayodotun Sodipe, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Daniel Vrinceanu, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Yunjiao Wang, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Ex-Officio: Shishir Shishodia, Interim Associate Dean 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 

 
 
7. FACULTY EVALUATION AND TEACHING PERFORMANCE 

The Committee shall develop college-specific faculty evaluation forms based on the University 
faculty evaluation forms.  The Committee shall also make recommendations on procedures in the 
evaluation of teaching performance. 

 Roderick Holmes, Associate Professor (T) 
 Jason Rosenzweig, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 John Sapp, Professor (T) 
 Lila Ghemri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Rasoul Saneifard, Professor (T) 
 Edwards Osakue, Associate Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Christopher J. Tymczak, Associate Professor (T) 
 Momoh Yakubu, Associate Professor (TR) 

 
 
8. WEBSITE AND INSTRUCTIONAL COMPUTING 

The Committee shall oversee the College website and assist in any instructional computing 
issues of the faculty.  It shall update the website as necessary, and assist faculty in putting course 
materials on the web. 

 Hector Miranda, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 Jade Clement, Associate Professor (T) 
 Xuemin Chen, Associate Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Christopher J. Tymczak, Associate Professor (T) 
 Maruthi Bhaskar, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Daniel Vrinceanu, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Yunjiao Wang, Assistant Professor (TR) 
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 Joan Evans, Instructor (NV ) 
 Maribel Handy, Instructor (NV) 
 Vernon Baker, Visiting Instructor (NV) 
 Peter Olamigoke, Staff 
 Ex-Officio: Desiree Jackson, Assistant Dean 
 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 

 
9. NEW FACULTY MENTORING 

The Committee shall develop and implement mentoring strategies for the junior tenure-track 
faculty. 

 David Olowokere, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Carlos Handy, Professor (T) 
 Marian Hillar, Professor (T) 
 Wei Li, Professor (T) 
 Victor Obot, Professor (T) 
 Mahmoud Saleh, Professor (T) 
 A. Serpil Saydam, Associate Professor (T) 
 Bobby Wilson, Professor (T) 
 Ex-Officio: Oscar H. Criner, Interim Associate Dean 

 
10. RECOGNITION AND SCHOLARSHIP 

The Committee shall evaluate, select and recommend names from faculty who have made 
significant contributions to the college in terms of teaching, research, and services, from alumni 
who have made substantial contributions to the college and/or demonstrated great achievements 
in his/her professional field, from industrial partners whose contributions have made difference 
in the College, from staffs who have performed exemplarily, and from students for the awards or 
scholarships. 

 A. Serpil Saydam, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shahyar Darayan, Professor (T) 
 Pearlie M. Fennell, Professor (T) 
 Khaled Kamel, Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shishir Shishodia, Associate Professor (T) 
 Momoh A. Yakubu, Associate Professor (TR) 
 Miao Pan, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Ayodotun Sodipe, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Maurice Ekwo, Visiting Professor (NV) 
 Vernon Baker, Visiting Instructor (NV) 
 Evangeline Pearson, Staff 
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 Ex-Officio, Desiree Jackson, Assistant Dean 
 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 
 

11. NEWSLETTER AND ANNUAL REPORT 

The Committee shall develop college Newsletters on a quarterly basis. 

 Shishir Shishodia, Chair, Associate Professor (T) 
 Oscar H. Criner, Professor (T) 
 Desiree Jackson, Associate Professor (T) 
 Hector Miranda, Associate Professor (T) 
 Aladdin Sleem, Associate Professor (T) 
 Jason Rosenzweig, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 

12. OPEN HOUSE AND EVENTS  

The Committee shall be responsible for the planning and implementation of the Annual Open 
House –Alumni and Partnership Luncheon. 

 Lei Yu, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Dolly Spencer, Co-Chair, Staff 
 Desiree Jackson, Associate Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shishir Shishodia, Associate Professor (T) 
 Graham Thomas, Associate Professor (T) 
 Carl Lott, Assistant Professor (T) 
 Audrey Player, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Maria Burns, Instructor (NV) 
 Maribel Handy, Instructor (NV) 
 Minerva Carter, Staff 
 Aericka Dixon, Staff 
 Nia Eakins, Staff 
 Paula Eakins, Staff 
 Gertrude Florent, Staff 
 Tioka Freeman, Staff 
 Nadereh Jahedmotlagh, Staff 
 Delois Johnson, Staff 
 Rachel Mizzell, Staff 
 Lu Nasser, Staff 
 Peter Olamigoke, Staff 
 Evangeline Pearson, Staff 
 Helen Pittman-Cockrell, Staff 
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 Michelle Tolbert, Staff 
 Charlotte S. Whaley, Staff 
 Ursula Williams, Staff 
 Ex-Officio Members: Interim Associate Deans, COST Department Chairs, COST Board 

of Advisory, Dean’s Student Advisory Council, College Student Ambassadors 
 
 Student Member(s): 
 Alumnus Member(s): 
 Industry Advisory Board Member(s): 
 

13. GRIEVANCE – FACULTY AND STUDENTS 

The Committee shall convene hearings to evaluate complaints referred to the Committee by 
faculty and students and ensure that faculty and student complaints are documented and 
processed in a timely manner. 

 Carol Lewis, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Fawzia Abdel-Rahman, Professor (T) 
 Daniel Bessis, Professor (T) 
 Yuanjian Deng, Professor (T) 
 Rasoul Saneifard, Professor (T) 
 Nancy Glenn, Associate Professor (T) 
 Mohsen Javadian, Associate Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Yi Qi, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shishir Shishodia, Associate Professor (T) 
 Graham Thomas, Associate Professor (T) 
 Vernon Baker, Visiting Instructor (NV) 
 Ex-Officio Members: Oscar Criner, Interim Associate Deans, Desiree Jackson, Assistant 

Dean 
 
14. GRIEVANCE – STAFF 

The Committee shall convene hearings to evaluate complaints referred to the Committee by staff 
and ensure that staff complaints are documented and processed in a timely manner. 

Staff Members: 
 Ms. Lu Nasser, Chair 
 Paula Eakins 
 Tioka Freeman 
 Nardereh Jahedmotlagh 
 Helen Pittman-Cockrell 
 Dolly Spencer 
 Charlotte S. Whaley 

 
Faculty Members: 
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 Rasoul Saneifard, Professor (T) 
 Mohsen Javadian, Associate Professor (T) 
 Lila Ghemri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Tong Wu, Instructor (NV) 

 
15. HOMECOMING 
The Committee shall plan all activities for homecoming, including coordinating the parade, king 
and queen contest, tailgating party, and scheduling alumni activities. 

 Dolly Spencer, Staff, Chair 
 Tioka Freeman, Staff, Co-Chair 
 Boma Afiesimama, Associate Professor (T) 
 J. Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Roderick Holmes, Associate Professor (T) 
 Fengxiang Qiao, Associate Professor (T) 
 Graham Thomas,  Associate Professor (T) 
 Cheng Feng Lin, Assistant Professor (T) 
 Carl Lott, Assistant Professor (T) 
 Charles Glass, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Mark Harvey, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Ayodotun Sodipe, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Maria Burns, Instructor (NV) 
 Tong Wu, Instructor (NV) 
 Carter Minerva, Staff 
 Aerick Dixon, Staff 
 Nia Eakins, Staff 
 Paula Eakins, Staff 
 Vera McDaniels, Staff 
 Rachel Mizzell, Staff 
 Lulueua A. Nasser, Staff 
 Peter Olamigoke, Staff 
 Ursurla Williams, Staff 
 Ex-Officio Member: Desiree Jackson, Interim Assistant Dean, Dean’s Student Advisory 

Council, College Student Ambassadors 
 

 Alumnus Member(s): 
 

16. SUSPENSION AND RE-ADMISSION 

The Committee shall review students’ appeals on academic suspension. 

 Bobby Wilson, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Oscar Criner, Professor (T) 
 Carlos Handy, Professor and Chair (T) 
 John Sapp, Professor and Chair (T) 
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 Kiran Chilakamarri, Associate Professor (T), 
 Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Yi Qi, Associate Professor (T) 
 Yuhong Zhang, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shishir Shishodia, Associate Professor (T) 
 Christopher Odetunde, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Jason Rosenzweig, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 

17. STRATEGIC / DEVELOPMENT PLANS 

The Committee shall develop college strategic plan and development plan. 

 Oscar Criner, Chair, Professor (T) 
 Carlos Handy, Professor (T) 
 Marian Hillar, Professor (T) 
 David Olowokere, Professor (T) 
 Lila Ghemri, Associate Professor (T) 
 Jonathan Lewis, Associate Professor (T) 
 Shishir Shishodia, Associate Professor (T) 
 Charles Glass, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Hyun-Min Hwang, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Jason Rosenzweig, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Daniel Vrinceanu, Assistant Professor (TR) 
 Maurice Ekwo, Visiting Professor (NV) 
 Gwen Goodwin, Research Assistant Professor (NV) 
 Ex-Officio Members: Associate/Assistant Deans, Department Chairs 
 

18. DEAN’S STUDENT ADVISORY COUNCIL 

The Dean’s Student Advisory Council establishes an effective communication channel between 
the office of the Dean and students in the College.  It shall hold meetings periodically to listen to 
concerns, issues, and suggestions directly from student representatives.   

 
 Aviation Science and Technology: Marco Gonzalez 
 Biology: Chi-Tam Nguyen and Olusegun Ogunniyi 
 Biology/Enactus: Tommy Quach 
 Biology/Tri-Beta: Nicholas Flore 
 Chemistry: Larnesia Caulfield and Taylor Zielinski 
 Chemistry Club: Courney Baker 
 NOBCChE: Shelby Hill 
 Computer Science: Xien Thomas 
 Engineering Technology: Ediberto Mendez 
 Environmental and Interdisciplinary Sciences/ETGSA: Everton Brown 
 Environmental Toxicology Club: Sharmila Bhandari 
 Industrial Technology:  
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 Mathematics:  
 Physics: 
 Transportation Studies: Enyu Li 
 Maritime Transportation: Alfonso Arteaga 
 Ex-Officio: Desirée Jackson, Interim Assistant Dean for Student Services and 

Instructional Support 
 

19. COLLEGE STUDENT AMBASSADORS 

The college student ambassadors will represent the college in various events and activities. 

 Ruth Oguhebe, Miss COST 
 David Greene, Mr. COST 
 Aviation Science and Technology: Amyaa Brown and Marco Gozales 
 Biology: Chi-Tam Nguyen, Olusegun Ogunniyi, and Johnathan Jolivette 
 Chemistry: Taylor Zielinski and Ray Nbonu 
 Computer Science:  
 Engineering Technology: Erik Lege 
 Environmental and Interdisciplinary Sciences: Shaunte Hulett-Adbin 
 Industrial Technology:  
 Mathematics: Jazmine Irving, Ariel Bowman, and Olivia Turner 
 Physics:  
 Transportation Studies: Alex J. Jackson 
 

 

 

 


